K-Park Landscape Buffer

BID OPENING DATE: May 23, 2018 BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time) "Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above receiving date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late"

YES

\$413.618.06

Grand Total

ITB# 014-18/MM

Non-Collusion Affidavit

A Cut Above Landscape & Orchidman Landscape Arazoza Brothers Corp. Maintenance, Inc. VisualScape, Inc. Lukes Landscaping, Inc. Artisans, Corp **VENDORS** One original and PDF (CD) of submittal YES YES YES YES YES Bid Form signed by authorized representative YES YES YES YES YES Acknowledgement of Addendums One, Two, Three & Four YES YES YES YES YES Bid Bond/Security or Cashier's Check YES YES YES YES YES Schedule of Values YES YES YES YES YES Schedule of Subcontractor/Supplies YES YES YES YES YES Schedule of Equipment and Materials YES YES YES YES YES Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a) YES YES YES YES YES Drug Free Workplace YES YES YES YES YES Trench Safety Affidavit YES Questionnaire References YES YES YES YES YES Insurance Certificates YES YES YES YES YES Copy of Appropriate Licenses YES YES YES YES YES Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption Affidavit YES YES YES YES YES Local Preference Affidavit NOT LOCAL WESTERN COMMUNITIES NOT LOCAL NOT LOCAL NOT LOCAL Conflict of Interest Statement YES YES YES YES YES

YES

\$379.309.13

YES

\$515,780.00

YES

\$404.820.10

YES

Non-Responsible

				Arazoza Brothers Corp.		A Cut Above Landscape & Maintenance, Inc.		VisualScape, Inc.		Lukes Landscaping, Inc.	
Item No.	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total For Item	Unit Price	Total For Item	Unit Price	Total For Item	Unit Price	Total For Item
1	MOT	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$19,750.00	\$19,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
	Trees & Palms										
2	Crape Myrtle (relocate from Wellington stock nursery)	45	EA	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$335.00	\$15,075.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00	\$275.00	\$12,375.00
3	Silver Buttonwood	20	EA	\$450.00	\$9,000.00	\$446.00	\$8,920.00	\$470.00	\$9,400.00	\$562.50	\$11,250.00
4	Clusia	39	EA	\$225.00	\$8,775.00	\$372.00	\$14,508.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$312.50	\$12,187.50
5	Japanese Fern Tree	14	EA	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$499.80	\$6,997.20	\$370.00	\$5,180.00	\$812.50	\$11,375.00
6	Silver Bismark Palm (relocate from Wellington stock nursery)	19	EA	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$1,010.00	\$19,190.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00	\$450.00	\$8,550.00
7	Silver Bismark Palm	1	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,989.43	\$1,989.43	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
8	Royal Palm (relocate from Wellington stock nursery)	80	EA	\$600.00	\$48,000.00	\$983.00	\$78,640.00	\$1,200.00	\$96,000.00	\$450.00	\$36,000.00
	Accents, Shrubs & Groundcover										
9	Copperleaf	950	EA	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$10.90	\$10,355.00	\$14.00	\$13,300.00	\$11.25	\$10,687.50
10	FL Coontie	600	EA	\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$18.18	\$10,908.00	\$26.00	\$15,600.00	\$30.00	\$18,000.00
11	Green Island Ficus	725	EA	\$10.00	\$7,250.00	\$10.60	\$7,685.00	\$12.00	\$8,700.00	\$13.75	\$9,968.75
12	Calusa Firebrush	1580	EA	\$10.00	\$15,800.00	\$11.00	\$17,380.00	\$12.00	\$18,960.00	\$14.12	\$22,309.60
13	Trinette	2365	EA	\$8.00	\$18,920.00	\$10.60	\$25,069.00	\$11.00	\$26,015.00	\$13.75	\$32,518.75
14	St. Augustine Floritam	82,500	SF	\$0.60	\$49,500.00	\$0.42	\$34,237.50	\$0.85	\$70,125.00	\$0.72	\$59,400.00
15	Gold Mulch	270	CY	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$40.00	\$10,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$49.00	\$13,230.00
	Irrigation										
16	Irrigation Design per Irrigation Notes & Specifications	1	LS	\$163,273.06	\$163,273.06	\$113,355.00	\$113,355.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$135,918.00	\$135,918.00
	Reshaping of Berm							·			
17	Earth moving equipment with operator (Wellington to provide additional soil, if needed	20	HR	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
				Total Base Bid	\$413,618.06	Grand Total Base Bid	\$379,309.13	Grand Total Base Bid	\$515,780.00	Grand Total Base Bid	\$404,820.10
	Alternate Bid Items										
18	Deduct for reshaping berm and plant as-is (straight)	20	HR	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.00	\$1,700.00	\$225.00	\$4,500.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00
Grand Total \$409,618.06 Grand Total \$377,609.13 Grand Total \$511,280.00 Grand Total										\$402,120.10	

MINOR ERROR ON SOV